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ALJ/DBB/asf  1/22/2026  
 
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee 
the Resource Adequacy Program, 
Consider Program Reforms and 
Refinements, and Establish Forward 
Resource Adequacy Procurement 
Obligations. 
 

 
 

Rulemaking 25-10-003 

 
E-MAIL RULING GRANTING MOTION FOR  
PARTY STATUS OF FOURTH POWER, INC. 

 
 

 

Dated January 22, 2026, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 

  /s/ DEBBIE CHIV 
  Debbie Chiv 

Administrative Law Judge 
 
  

FILED
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01:00 PM
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From: Chiv, Debbie <Debbie.Chiv@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, January 22, 2026 10:21 AM 
To: diana.gallegos@calpine.com; Nicholas@GreenGenStorage.com; 
sean.beatty@fervoenergy.com; MQuiroz@AvaEnergy.org; 
Rachel.McMahon@EDF-re.com; PGETariffs@pge.com; 
Thomas.Phillips@SierraClub.org; alex.hersch@commercialenergy.net; 
gladys.dimagiba@commercialenergy.net; Ron.Perry@CommercialEnergy.net; 
MSpecht@ucs.org; TomB@CrossborderEnergy.com; Service@NPEnergyCA.com; 
Aria.Zajec@SanJoseCa.gov; Brian.Kimball@SanJoseCa.gov; 
NReardon@sonomacleanpower.org; Joe@JFWiedman.com; 
FCarlson@RedwoodEnergy.org; akilduff@caiso.com; csanada@caiso.com; 
khead@caiso.com; Ca.ListServices@GDSAssociates.com; vrubtsova@caiso.com; 
Lee.Ewing@PioneerCommunityEnergy.org; regulatory@cal-cca.org; Oliver, 
David <David.Oliver@cpuc.ca.gov>; dramirez.calstrat@gmail.com; 
Jon@CalSSA.org; Kate@Calssa.org; MCroll@CleanPower.org; 
ABrown@B2EnergyLaw.com; regulatory@braunlegal.com; 
Blaising@BraunLegal.com; cmaloney@b2energylaw.com; 
jmcgarry@b2energylaw.com; LHaug@b2energylaw.com; Regulatory@Stoel.com 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: R.25-10-003_Email Ruling Granting Motion for Party Status of Fourth 
Power, Inc. 
 
To All Parties: 
 
Fourth Power, Inc. filed a motion for party status.  For good cause shown, the 
motion is GRANTED. 
 
Docket Office shall formally file this ruling. 
 
Debbie Chiv 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission  
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Debbie.Chiv@cpuc.ca.gov 
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